

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	81,000.00	0.22 %	81,176.00	176.00	44,000.00	-45.68 %	72,500.00	-10.49 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,000.00	156.98 %	7,709.53	4,709.53	40,000.00	1,233.33 %	15,000.00	400.00 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	80,000.00	-50.05 %	39,959.09	-40,040.91	40,000.00	-50.00 %	40,000.00	-50.00 %
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 60.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 1,800.00	14.30 % 257.40	34.2900 2,057.40	14.30 % 257.40	300.0000 18,000.00	900.00 % 16,200.00	350.0000 21,000.00	1,066.67 % 19,200.00
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 10.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 250.00	332.28 % 830.70	108.0700 1,080.70	332.28 % 830.70	150.0000 1,500.00	500.00 % 1,250.00	125.0000 1,250.00	400.00 % 1,000.00
DRAINAGE										
6	QUARRY SPALLS 12.0000	TON	50.0000 600.00	35.10 % 210.60	67.5500 810.60	35.10 % 210.60	125.0000 1,500.00	150.00 % 900.00	150.0000 1,800.00	200.00 % 1,200.00
7	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	20.0000 700.00	475.90 % 3,331.30	115.1800 4,031.30	475.90 % 3,331.30	30.0000 1,050.00	50.00 % 350.00	100.0000 3,500.00	400.00 % 2,800.00
8	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 28.0000	L.F.	25.0000 700.00	130.28 % 911.96	57.5700 1,611.96	130.28 % 911.96	20.0000 560.00	-20.00 % -140.00	150.0000 4,200.00	500.00 % 3,500.00
9	CLEANOUT 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	441.68 % 1,766.71	2,166.7100 2,166.71	441.68 % 1,766.71	750.0000 750.00	87.50 % 350.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	300.00 % 1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	BEVELED PIPE END 6 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	93.1400	-68.95 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	1,700.0000	466.67 %	
			300.00	93.14	-206.86	250.00	-50.00	1,700.00	1,400.00	
11	BEVELED PIPE END 24 IN. DIAM									
	1.0000 EACH		600.0000	3,052.4900	408.75 %	2,250.0000	275.00 %	2,800.0000	366.67 %	
			600.00	3,052.49	2,452.49	2,250.00	1,650.00	2,800.00	2,200.00	
STORM SEWER										
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	4,104.4500	310.45 %	5,000.0000	400.00 %	4,300.0000	330.00 %	
			1,000.00	4,104.45	3,104.45	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,300.00	3,300.00	
13	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000 L.F.		40.0000	47.8200	19.55 %	200.0000	400.00 %	500.0000	1,150.00 %	
			400.00	478.20	78.20	2,000.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	
STRUCTURE										
14	TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT OVERHANG SUPPORT									
	L.S.									
			34,400.00	21,935.46	-12,464.54	30,000.00	-4,400.00	40,000.00	5,600.00	
15	FURNISHING ST. PILING									
	1320.0000 L.F.		52.0000	15.7900	-69.63 %	20.0000	-61.54 %	1.0000	-98.08 %	
			68,640.00	20,842.80	-47,797.20	26,400.00	-42,240.00	1,320.00	-67,320.00	
16	DRIVING ST. PILE									
	23.0000 EACH		600.0000	533.2400	-11.13 %	275.0000	-54.17 %	1,500.0000	150.00 %	
			13,800.00	12,264.52	-1,535.48	6,325.00	-7,475.00	34,500.00	20,700.00	
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	40.0000 C.Y.		490.0000	548.5600	11.95 %	1,000.0000	104.08 %	790.0000	61.22 %	
			19,600.00	21,942.40	2,342.40	40,000.00	20,400.00	31,600.00	12,000.00	
18	TEXAS CLASSIC COMBINATION BRIDGE RAILING									
	454.0000 L.F.		250.0000	209.2500	-16.30 %	275.0000	10.00 %	230.0000	-8.00 %	
			113,500.00	94,999.50	-18,500.50	124,850.00	11,350.00	104,420.00	-9,080.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)	SEATTLE WA 981084143	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	EVERETT WA 982011927
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	CLEANING AND PAINTING	L.S.								
			12,800.00	-62.31 %	4,824.20	-7,975.80	4,000.00	-8,800.00	3,500.00	-9,300.00
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON								
	30.0000		25.0000	166.32 %	66.5800	1,247.40	40.0000	60.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %
			750.00		1,997.40		1,200.00	450.00	1,500.00	750.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	BRIDGE TRANSITION SLAB	S.Y.								
	21.0000		260.0000	39.03 %	361.4700	2,130.87	225.0000	-13.46 %	410.0000	57.69 %
			5,460.00		7,590.87		4,725.00	-735.00	8,610.00	3,150.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	TON								
	10.0000		150.0000	-39.79 %	90.3200	-596.80	150.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	66.67 %
			1,500.00		903.20		1,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	1,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD	DAY								
	60.0000		150.0000	-68.95 %	46.5800	-6,205.20	25.0000	-83.33 %	75.0000	-50.00 %
			9,000.00		2,794.80		1,500.00	-7,500.00	4,500.00	-4,500.00
24	STREET CLEANING	HR								
	40.0000		120.0000	10.68 %	132.8200	512.80	85.0000	-29.17 %	140.0000	16.67 %
			4,800.00		5,312.80		3,400.00	-1,400.00	5,600.00	800.00
25	INLET PROTECTION	EACH								
	3.0000		100.0000	9.30 %	109.3000	27.90	200.0000	100.00 %	160.0000	60.00 %
			300.00		327.90		600.00	300.00	480.00	180.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
26	SILT FENCE WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL								
	430.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,450.00	2.93 % 189.20	15.0000 6,450.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 3,440.00	-46.67 % -3,010.00	
27	STRAW BALE								
	24.0000	EACH	20.0000 480.00	232.00 % 1,113.60	75.0000 1,800.00	275.00 % 1,320.00	110.0000 2,640.00	450.00 % 2,160.00	
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.								
			2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
29	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN								
		L.S.	500.00	18.20 % 91.01	100.00	-80.00 % -400.00	10,000.00	1,900.00 % 9,500.00	
TRAFFIC									
30	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER								
	52.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,560.00	77.10 % 1,202.76	30.0000 1,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 2,600.00	66.67 % 1,040.00	
31	PAINT LINE								
	980.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,960.00	-47.00 % -921.20	1.0000 980.00	-50.00 % -980.00	1.0000 980.00	-50.00 % -980.00	
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	11.0000	L.F.	20.0000 220.00	-57.50 % -126.50	8.0000 88.00	-60.00 % -132.00	50.0000 550.00	150.00 % 330.00	
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	0.2000	HUND	600.0000 120.00	-11.45 % -13.74	500.0000 100.00	-16.67 % -20.00	2,050.0000 410.00	241.67 % 290.00	
34	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.	300.00	-32.09 % -96.28	1,000.00	233.33 % 700.00	5,000.00	1,566.67 % 4,700.00	
35	ORNAMENTAL ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.	29,200.00	-4.48 % -1,306.75	23,000.00	-21.23 % -6,200.00	30,000.00	2.74 % 800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
36	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000		173.8800	-65.22 %	150.0000	-70.00 %	210.0000	-58.00 %
			2,000.00		695.52	-1,304.48	600.00	-1,400.00	840.00	-1,160.00
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	120.0000	S.F.	15.0000		18.9500	26.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			1,800.00		2,274.00	474.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,800.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS										
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	20.0000	C.Y.	50.0000		120.0700	140.14 %	150.0000	200.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			1,000.00		2,401.40	1,401.40	3,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1000.0000	S.F.	8.0000		1.0000	-87.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %	1.0000	-87.50 %
			8,000.00		1,000.00	-7,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	-7,000.00
40	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	6.0000	C.Y.	35.0000		118.1200	237.49 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %
			210.00		708.72	498.72	180.00	-30.00	210.00	0.00
41	BRIDGE SIDEWALK RAMP									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000		656.6300	31.33 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	270.0000	-46.00 %
			2,000.00		2,626.52	626.52	800.00	-1,200.00	1,080.00	-920.00
42	ST. REINF. BAR									
	6200.0000	LB.	0.7300		1.3200	80.82 %	1.0000	36.99 %	1.0000	36.99 %
			4,526.00		8,184.00	3,658.00	6,200.00	1,674.00	6,200.00	1,674.00
43	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.				-30.29 %		-60.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		3,485.33	-1,514.67	2,000.00	-3,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
44	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.				-22.64 %		-60.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		3,867.86	-1,132.14	2,000.00	-3,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
45	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	23.0000	S.Y.	50.0000		106.2600	112.52 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			1,150.00		2,443.98	1,293.98	920.00	-230.00	2,300.00	1,150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
46	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 WITH BARB WIRE 400.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,000.00	29.1000 11,640.00	94.00 % 5,640.00	16.0000 6,400.00	6.67 % 400.00	20.0000 8,000.00	33.33 % 2,000.00	
47	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 6 FT. WIDTH WITH BARB WIRE 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	1,177.3600 2,354.72	194.34 % 1,554.72	500.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00	375.0000 750.00	-6.25 % -50.00	
48	CORNER POST WITH BARB WIRE 5.0000	EACH	90.0000 450.00	392.9300 1,964.65	336.59 % 1,514.65	100.0000 500.00	11.11 % 50.00	160.0000 800.00	77.78 % 350.00	
49	END POST WITH BARB WIRE 10.0000	EACH	80.0000 800.00	360.5800 3,605.80	350.73 % 2,805.80	100.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00	135.0000 1,350.00	68.75 % 550.00	
50	PULL POST WITH BARB WIRE 4.0000	EACH	90.0000 360.00	392.9300 1,571.72	336.59 % 1,211.72	100.0000 400.00	11.11 % 40.00	160.0000 640.00	77.78 % 280.00	
51	WOOD FENCE 32.0000	L.F.	20.0000 640.00	63.7600 2,040.32	218.80 % 1,400.32	60.0000 1,920.00	200.00 % 1,280.00	60.0000 1,920.00	200.00 % 1,280.00	
52	MANHOLE 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	4,065.0100 8,130.02	1.63 % 130.02	3,000.0000 6,000.00	-25.00 % -2,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	531.30	-73.44 % -1,468.70	100.00	-95.00 % -1,900.00	5,000.00	150.00 % 3,000.00	
55	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	L.S.	10,000.00	1,062.60	-89.37 % -8,937.40	2,000.00	-80.00 % -8,000.00	2,000.00	-80.00 % -8,000.00	
56	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 02C525
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	SHOTCRETE FACING									
	6000.0000	S.F.	30.0000	-62.13 %	11.3600	-66.67 %	10.0000	-48.33 %	15.5000	-48.33 %
			180,000.00	-111,840.00	68,160.00	-120,000.00	60,000.00	-87,000.00	93,000.00	-87,000.00
58	TIEBACK ANCHORS NORTH ABUTMENT									
	8.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	-2.44 %	5,853.7100	-16.67 %	5,000.0000	-33.33 %	4,000.0000	-33.33 %
			48,000.00	-1,170.32	46,829.68	-8,000.00	40,000.00	-16,000.00	32,000.00	-16,000.00
59	TIEBACK ANCHORS SOUTH ABUTMENT									
	16.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	40.38 %	6,317.1200	11.11 %	5,000.0000	-17.78 %	3,700.0000	-17.78 %
			72,000.00	29,073.92	101,073.92	8,000.00	80,000.00	59,200.00	59,200.00	-12,800.00
60	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHORS PERFORMANCE TEST									
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	6.26 %	531.3000	700.00 %	4,000.0000	340.00 %	2,200.0000	340.00 %
			1,500.00	93.90	1,593.90	10,500.00	12,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	5,100.00
61	VERIFICATION TEST									
		L.S.		-12.65 %		-37.50 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %
			8,000.00	-1,012.34	6,987.66	-3,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00
62	UNDERPIN EXISTING ABUTMENT WALL									
		L.S.		129.82 %		0.00 %		-60.00 %		-60.00 %
			5,000.00	6,490.95	11,490.95	0.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$877,321.00	-21.50%	\$688,709.09	-21.03%	\$692,853.00	\$725,485.00	-17.31%	-17.31%
BASE TOTAL			\$877,321.00	-21.50%	\$688,709.09	-21.03%	\$692,853.00	\$725,485.00	-17.31%	-17.31%

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 16207 MERIDIAN EAST 98375-6201 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	81,000.00	-9.88 %	73,000.00	-8,000.00	75,000.00	-6,000.00	72,000.00	-9,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,000.00	400.00 %	15,000.00	12,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	49,800.00	46,800.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	80,000.00	-28.75 %	57,000.00	-23,000.00	115,000.00	35,000.00	56,000.00	-24,000.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 60.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 1,800.00	766.67 % 13,800.00	260.0000 15,600.00	13,800.00	210.0000 12,600.00	600.00 % 10,800.00	400.0000 24,000.00	1,233.33 % 22,200.00
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 10.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 250.00	360.00 % 900.00	115.0000 1,150.00	360.00 % 900.00	500.0000 5,000.00	1,900.00 % 4,750.00	150.0000 1,500.00	500.00 % 1,250.00
DRAINAGE										
6	QUARRY SPALLS 12.0000	TON	50.0000 600.00	164.00 % 984.00	132.0000 1,584.00	164.00 % 984.00	350.0000 4,200.00	600.00 % 3,600.00	100.0000 1,200.00	100.00 % 600.00
7	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	20.0000 700.00	80.00 % 560.00	36.0000 1,260.00	80.00 % 560.00	30.0000 1,050.00	50.00 % 350.00	60.0000 2,100.00	200.00 % 1,400.00
8	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 28.0000	L.F.	25.0000 700.00	120.00 % 840.00	55.0000 1,540.00	120.00 % 840.00	30.0000 840.00	20.00 % 140.00	60.0000 1,680.00	140.00 % 980.00
9	CLEANOUT 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	25.00 % 100.00	500.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100.00	250.0000 250.00	-37.50 % -150.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	275.00 % 1,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 16207 MERIDIAN EAST 98375-6201 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	BEVELED PIPE END 6 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	660.00 %	2,280.0000	700.0000	133.33 %	800.0000	166.67 %	
			300.00	1,980.00	700.00	400.00	800.00	500.00		
11	BEVELED PIPE END 24 IN. DIAM									
	1.0000 EACH		600.0000	466.67 %	3,400.0000	1,300.0000	116.67 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %	
			600.00	2,800.00	1,300.00	700.00	1,000.00	400.00		
STORM SEWER										
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	525.00 %	6,250.0000	10,000.0000	900.00 %	5,000.0000	400.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,250.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00		
13	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000 L.F.		40.0000	275.00 %	150.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	
			400.00	1,100.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	600.00		
STRUCTURE										
14	TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT OVERHANG SUPPORT									
	L.S.			35.17 %			74.42 %		-59.88 %	
			34,400.00	12,100.00	46,500.00	25,600.00	13,800.00	-20,600.00		
15	FURNISHING ST. PILING									
	1320.0000 L.F.		52.0000	-50.00 %	26.0000	15.0000	-71.15 %	1.0000	-98.08 %	
			68,640.00	-34,320.00	34,320.00	19,800.00	-48,840.00	1,320.00	-67,320.00	
16	DRIVING ST. PILE									
	23.0000 EACH		600.0000	50.00 %	900.0000	550.0000	-8.33 %	1,730.0000	188.33 %	
			13,800.00	6,900.00	20,700.00	12,650.00	-1,150.00	39,790.00	25,990.00	
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	40.0000 C.Y.		490.0000	22.45 %	600.0000	150.0000	-69.39 %	830.0000	69.39 %	
			19,600.00	4,400.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	-13,600.00	33,200.00	13,600.00	
18	TEXAS CLASSIC COMBINATION BRIDGE RAILING									
	454.0000 L.F.		250.0000	-46.00 %	135.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	310.0000	24.00 %	
			113,500.00	-52,210.00	61,290.00	90,800.00	-22,700.00	140,740.00	27,240.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 16207 MERIDIAN EAST 98375-6201 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	CLEANING AND PAINTING	L.S.								
			12,800.00	-74.69 %	3,240.00	-9,560.00	5,500.00	-7,300.00	4,000.00	-8,800.00
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON								
	30.0000		25.0000	52.00 %	38.0000	1,140.00	65.0000	160.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %
			750.00	390.00	1,950.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	750.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	BRIDGE TRANSITION SLAB	S.Y.								
	21.0000		260.0000	-42.31 %	150.0000	-2,310.00	650.0000	150.00 %	350.0000	34.62 %
			5,460.00	3,150.00	13,650.00	8,190.00	7,350.00	1,890.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	TON								
	10.0000		150.0000	-6.67 %	140.0000	-100.00	165.0000	10.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %
			1,500.00	1,400.00	1,650.00	150.00	2,000.00	500.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD	DAY								
	60.0000		150.0000	-23.33 %	115.0000	-2,100.00	400.0000	166.67 %	1.0000	-99.33 %
			9,000.00	6,900.00	24,000.00	15,000.00	60.00	-8,940.00		
24	STREET CLEANING	HR								
	40.0000		120.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	0.00	85.0000	-29.17 %	1.0000	-99.17 %
			4,800.00	4,800.00	3,400.00	-1,400.00	40.00	-4,760.00		
25	INLET PROTECTION	EACH								
	3.0000		100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00	150.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			300.00	300.00	450.00	150.00	300.00	0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 16207 MERIDIAN EAST 98375-6201 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
26	SILT FENCE WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL									
	430.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,450.00	33.33 %	20.0000 8,600.00	2,150.00	7.0000 3,010.00	-53.33 % -3,440.00	12.0000 5,160.00	-20.00 % -1,290.00
27	STRAW BALE									
	24.0000	EACH	20.0000 480.00	115.00 %	43.0000 1,032.00	552.00	31.0000 744.00	55.00 % 264.00	60.0000 1,440.00	200.00 % 960.00
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
29	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN									
		L.S.	500.00	-10.00 %	450.00	-50.00	1,000.00	100.00 %	800.00	60.00 %
TRAFFIC										
30	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER									
	52.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,560.00	-20.00 %	24.0000 1,248.00	-312.00	35.0000 1,820.00	16.67 % 260.00	30.0000 1,560.00	0.00 % 0.00
31	PAINT LINE									
	980.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,960.00	-50.00 %	1.0000 980.00	-980.00	1.1000 1,078.00	-45.00 % -882.00	1.0000 980.00	-50.00 % -980.00
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	11.0000	L.F.	20.0000 220.00	185.00 %	57.0000 627.00	407.00	9.0000 99.00	-55.00 % -121.00	8.0000 88.00	-60.00 % -132.00
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.2000	HUND	600.0000 120.00	283.33 %	2,300.0000 460.00	340.00	550.0000 110.00	-8.33 % -10.00	500.0000 100.00	-16.67 % -20.00
34	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.	300.00	110.00 %	630.00	330.00	350.00	50.00	500.00	66.67 %
35	ORNAMENTAL ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.	29,200.00	13.01 %	33,000.00	3,800.00	32,000.00	9.59 %	32,000.00	9.59 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 16207 MERIDIAN EAST 98375-6201 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
36	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00		120.0000 480.00	-76.00 % -1,520.00	310.0000 1,240.00	-38.00 % -760.00	100.0000 400.00	-80.00 % -1,600.00
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 120.0000	S.F.	15.0000 1,800.00		20.0000 2,400.00	33.33 % 600.00	7.0000 840.00	-53.33 % -960.00	1.0000 120.00	-93.33 % -1,680.00
OTHER ITEMS										
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 1,000.00		160.0000 3,200.00	220.00 % 2,200.00	65.0000 1,300.00	30.00 % 300.00	250.0000 5,000.00	400.00 % 4,000.00
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1000.0000	S.F.	8.0000 8,000.00		2.0000 2,000.00	-75.00 % -6,000.00	3.0000 3,000.00	-62.50 % -5,000.00	1.0000 1,000.00	-87.50 % -7,000.00
40	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 6.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 210.00		220.0000 1,320.00	528.57 % 1,110.00	30.0000 180.00	-14.29 % -30.00	200.0000 1,200.00	471.43 % 990.00
41	BRIDGE SIDEWALK RAMP 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00		910.0000 3,640.00	82.00 % 1,640.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	120.00 % 2,400.00	750.0000 3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00
42	ST. REINF. BAR 6200.0000	LB.	0.7300 4,526.00		1.0000 6,200.00	36.99 % 1,674.00	0.5500 3,410.00	-24.66 % -1,116.00	0.8000 4,960.00	9.59 % 434.00
43	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	5,000.00		3,650.00	-27.00 % -1,350.00	3,300.00	-34.00 % -1,700.00	7,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00
44	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	5,000.00		4,850.00	-3.00 % -150.00	4,400.00	-12.00 % -600.00	2,000.00	-60.00 % -3,000.00
45	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 23.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 1,150.00		60.0000 1,380.00	20.00 % 230.00	43.0000 989.00	-14.00 % -161.00	50.0000 1,150.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 16207 MERIDIAN EAST 98375-6201 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
46	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 WITH BARB WIRE 400.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,000.00		33.0000 13,200.00	120.00 % 7,200.00	25.0000 10,000.00	66.67 % 4,000.00	18.5000 7,400.00	23.33 % 1,400.00
47	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 6 FT. WIDTH WITH BARB WIRE 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00		1,340.0000 2,680.00	235.00 % 1,880.00	550.0000 1,100.00	37.50 % 300.00	340.0000 680.00	-15.00 % -120.00
48	CORNER POST WITH BARB WIRE 5.0000	EACH	90.0000 450.00		450.0000 2,250.00	400.00 % 1,800.00	110.0000 550.00	22.22 % 100.00	150.0000 750.00	66.67 % 300.00
49	END POST WITH BARB WIRE 10.0000	EACH	80.0000 800.00		410.0000 4,100.00	412.50 % 3,300.00	110.0000 1,100.00	37.50 % 300.00	125.0000 1,250.00	56.25 % 450.00
50	PULL POST WITH BARB WIRE 4.0000	EACH	90.0000 360.00		450.0000 1,800.00	400.00 % 1,440.00	110.0000 440.00	22.22 % 80.00	150.0000 600.00	66.67 % 240.00
51	WOOD FENCE 32.0000	L.F.	20.0000 640.00		60.0000 1,920.00	200.00 % 1,280.00	154.0000 4,928.00	670.00 % 4,288.00	71.0000 2,272.00	255.00 % 1,632.00
52	MANHOLE 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00		3,380.0000 6,760.00	-15.50 % -1,240.00	8,000.0000 16,000.00	100.00 % 8,000.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	87.50 % 7,000.00
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-5.00		-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00		460.00	-77.00 % -1,540.00	2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.00	-75.00 % -1,500.00
55	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	L.S.	10,000.00		2,120.00	-78.80 % -7,880.00	2,000.00	-80.00 % -8,000.00	2,200.00	-78.00 % -7,800.00
56	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 16207 MERIDIAN EAST 98375-6201 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	SHOTCRETE FACING									
	6000.0000	S.F.	30.0000	-40.00 %	18.0000	-46.67 %	16.0000	-52.00 %	14.4000	-52.00 %
			180,000.00	-72,000.00	108,000.00	-84,000.00	96,000.00	-93,600.00	86,400.00	-93,600.00
58	TIEBACK ANCHORS NORTH ABUTMENT									
	8.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	-20.50 %	4,770.0000	-38.33 %	3,700.0000	-21.67 %	4,700.0000	-21.67 %
			48,000.00	-9,840.00	38,160.00	-18,400.00	29,600.00	-10,400.00	37,600.00	-10,400.00
59	TIEBACK ANCHORS SOUTH ABUTMENT									
	16.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	2.78 %	4,625.0000	-42.22 %	2,600.0000	4.44 %	4,700.0000	4.44 %
			72,000.00	2,000.00	74,000.00	-30,400.00	41,600.00	3,200.00	75,200.00	3,200.00
60	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHORS PERFORMANCE TEST									
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	460.00 %	2,800.0000	300.00 %	2,000.0000	540.00 %	3,200.0000	540.00 %
			1,500.00	6,900.00	8,400.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	8,100.00
61	VERIFICATION TEST									
		L.S.		-47.00 %		12.50 %		-62.50 %		-62.50 %
			8,000.00	-3,760.00	4,240.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-5,000.00
62	UNDERPIN EXISTING ABUTMENT WALL									
		L.S.		-34.20 %		140.00 %		640.00 %		640.00 %
			5,000.00	-1,710.00	3,290.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	32,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$877,321.00	-15.39%	\$742,326.00	-9.74%	\$791,873.00	\$816,585.00	-6.92%	-6.92%
BASE TOTAL			\$877,321.00	-15.39%	\$742,326.00	-9.74%	\$791,873.00	\$816,585.00	-6.92%	-6.92%

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

PROJECT : 02C525
 : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			6.17 %
			81,000.00	86,000.00	5,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			233.33 %
			3,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-31.25 %
			80,000.00	55,000.00	-25,000.00
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	60.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %
			1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	10.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	60.0000	140.00 %
			250.00	600.00	350.00
DRAINAGE					
6	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			
	12.0000		50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %
			600.00	420.00	-180.00
7	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			
	35.0000		20.0000	3.0000	-85.00 %
			700.00	105.00	-595.00
8	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			
	28.0000		25.0000	6.0000	-76.00 %
			700.00	168.00	-532.00
9	CLEANOUT	EACH			
	1.0000		400.0000	100.0000	-75.00 %
			400.00	100.00	-300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR
 PROJECT : 02C525
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	BEVELED PIPE END 6 IN. DIAM.				
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %
			300.00	250.00	-50.00
11	BEVELED PIPE END 24 IN. DIAM				
	1.0000 EACH		600.0000	350.0000	-41.67 %
			600.00	350.00	-250.00
STORM SEWER					
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.				
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00
13	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.				
	10.0000 L.F.		40.0000	175.0000	337.50 %
			400.00	1,750.00	1,350.00
STRUCTURE					
14	TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT OVERHANG SUPPORT				
	L.S.				74.42 %
			34,400.00	60,000.00	25,600.00
15	FURNISHING ST. PILING				
	1320.0000 L.F.		52.0000	20.0000	-61.54 %
			68,640.00	26,400.00	-42,240.00
16	DRIVING ST. PILE				
	23.0000 EACH		600.0000	600.0000	0.00 %
			13,800.00	13,800.00	0.00
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE				
	40.0000 C.Y.		490.0000	500.0000	2.04 %
			19,600.00	20,000.00	400.00
18	TEXAS CLASSIC COMBINATION BRIDGE RAILING				
	454.0000 L.F.		250.0000	165.0000	-34.00 %
			113,500.00	74,910.00	-38,590.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE					
19	CLEANING AND PAINTING				
		L.S.			-60.94 %
			12,800.00	5,000.00	-7,800.00
SURFACING					
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	30.0000	TON	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			750.00	1,050.00	300.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
21	BRIDGE TRANSITION SLAB				
	21.0000	S.Y.	260.0000	300.0000	15.38 %
			5,460.00	6,300.00	840.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	10.0000	TON	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
23	ESC LEAD				
	60.0000	DAY	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %
			9,000.00	3,000.00	-6,000.00
24	STREET CLEANING				
	40.0000	HR	120.0000	85.0000	-29.17 %
			4,800.00	3,400.00	-1,400.00
25	INLET PROTECTION				
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %
			300.00	150.00	-150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	SILT FENCE WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL				
	430.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %
			6,450.00	6,450.00	0.00
27	STRAW BALE				
	24.0000	EACH	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %
			480.00	600.00	120.00
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
29	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN				
		L.S.			300.00 %
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00
TRAFFIC					
30	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER				
	52.0000	L.F.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			1,560.00	2,340.00	780.00
31	PAINT LINE				
	980.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.4500	-77.50 %
			1,960.00	441.00	-1,519.00
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	11.0000	L.F.	20.0000	47.0000	135.00 %
			220.00	517.00	297.00
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.2000	HUND	600.0000	1,900.0000	216.67 %
			120.00	380.00	260.00
34	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			733.33 %
			300.00	2,500.00	2,200.00
35	ORNAMENTAL ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			-8.56 %
			29,200.00	26,700.00	-2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

PROJECT : 02C525
 : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
36	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	115.0000	-77.00 %
			2,000.00	460.00	-1,540.00
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	120.0000	S.F.	15.0000	11.0000	-26.67 %
			1,800.00	1,320.00	-480.00
OTHER ITEMS					
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	20.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	1,600.0000	3,100.00 %
			1,000.00	32,000.00	31,000.00
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	1000.0000	S.F.	8.0000	12.0000	50.00 %
			8,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00
40	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	6.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %
			210.00	150.00	-60.00
41	BRIDGE SIDEWALK RAMP				
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	595.0000	19.00 %
			2,000.00	2,380.00	380.00
42	ST. REINF. BAR				
	6200.0000	LB.	0.7300	1.0000	36.99 %
			4,526.00	6,200.00	1,674.00
43	STRUCTURE SURVEYING				
		L.S.			-40.00 %
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00
44	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			-30.00 %
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00
45	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	23.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	97.0000	94.00 %
			1,150.00	2,231.00	1,081.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

PROJECT : 02C525
 : BHOS-1130 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
46	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 WITH BARB WIRE				
	400.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %
			6,000.00	6,400.00	400.00
47	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 6 FT. WIDTH WITH BARB WIRE				
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00
48	CORNER POST WITH BARB WIRE				
	5.0000	EACH	90.0000	100.0000	11.11 %
			450.00	500.00	50.00
49	END POST WITH BARB WIRE				
	10.0000	EACH	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00
50	PULL POST WITH BARB WIRE				
	4.0000	EACH	90.0000	100.0000	11.11 %
			360.00	400.00	40.00
51	WOOD FENCE				
	32.0000	L.F.	20.0000	140.0000	600.00 %
			640.00	4,480.00	3,840.00
52	MANHOLE 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3				
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,000.0000	-75.00 %
			8,000.00	2,000.00	-6,000.00
53	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00	
54	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-50.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00
55	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
56	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/31/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:14

PS&E JOB NO : 02C525 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006466 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1553

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002
AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

HWY : SR 000
TITLE : WINNIFRED STREET BRIDGE REPAIR

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

02C525
PROJECT : BHOS-1130 (002)
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
57	SHOTCRETE FACING 6000.0000	S.F.	30.0000 180,000.00	25.0000 150,000.00	-16.67 % -30,000.00
58	TIEBACK ANCHORS NORTH ABUTMENT 8.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 48,000.00	16,100.0000 128,800.00	168.33 % 80,800.00
59	TIEBACK ANCHORS SOUTH ABUTMENT 16.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 72,000.00	3,500.0000 56,000.00	-22.22 % -16,000.00
60	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHORS PERFORMANCE TEST 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	360.0000 1,080.00	-28.00 % -420.00
61	VERIFICATION TEST L.S.		8,000.00	14,000.00	75.00 % 6,000.00
62	UNDERPIN EXISTING ABUTMENT WALL L.S.		5,000.00	6,600.00	32.00 % 1,600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$877,321.00</u>	<u>\$868,477.00</u>	<u>-1.01%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$877,321.00</u>	<u>\$868,477.00</u>	<u>-1.01%</u>